TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release & Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company			
Americas (successor-in-interest to		07/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Bankers Trust Company			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InfoUSA Inc.
Street Address:	5711 S 86th Circle
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68127
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1873023	ABI NETWORK
Registration Number:	1839108	AMERICAN BIG BUSINESSES DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	2186442	AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT
Registration Number:	1979086	AMERICAN BUSINESS DIRECTORIES
Registration Number:	1999355	AMERICAN BUSINESS DIRECTORIES
Registration Number:	1891315	AMERICAN BUSINESS INFORMATION
Registration Number:	1888255	AMERICAN BUSINESS INFORMATION
Registration Number:	1304061	AMERICAN BUSINESS LISTS, INC.
Registration Number:	1826004	AMERICAN MANUFACTURERS DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	1921327	AMERICAN MEDICAL INFORMATION
Registration Number:	2056444	AMERICAN SALES LEADS
Registration Number:	2217990	BUSINESS CREDIT USA
Registration Number:	2229345	CD USA
		TDADEMADIZ

REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0745

TRADEMARK 900167884

Registration Number:	1491421	"CHAINING"
Registration Number:	1993354	COMPILERS PLUS
Registration Number:	2047188	COMPILERSPLUS
Registration Number:	1975533	CREDIT REFERENCE DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	1882436	DATABASE AMERICA
Registration Number:	1464090	DATABASE AMERICA
Registration Number:	1882438	DATABASE AMERICA COMPANIES
Registration Number:	2102383	DATABASE ASIA
Registration Number:	2068106	DATABASE CANADA
Registration Number:	2009201	DATABASE EUROPE
Registration Number:	2070906	DATABASE MEXICO
Registration Number:	1768319	FAX-A-LIST
Registration Number:	2120452	FINDUSA
Registration Number:	2053936	INFO ACCESS
Registration Number:	2147134	INFOUSA
Registration Number:	2052600	LOOKUPUSA
Registration Number:	1775437	MAKING BUSINESS-TO-BUSINESS MARKETING POSSIBLE
Registration Number:	2093781	MAP & MAIL
Registration Number:	2064197	MAP & PHONE
Registration Number:	2220461	MARKETZONE
Registration Number:	1613215	
Registration Number:	1608464	NAMESCAN
Registration Number:	1487452	PHONEDISC
Registration Number:	1592253	REALCOUNTS
Registration Number:	2191644	SALES LEADS USA
Registration Number:	1437975	THE LEAD SHEET
Registration Number:	2036276	ZELLER LIST
Registration Number:	1998236	ZLC
Serial Number:	75477349	DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE + PLUS
Serial Number:	75153560	INFOUSA
Serial Number:	75540670	POWERFINDER
Serial Number:	75569587	VIDEO YELLOW PAGES USA.COM AN INFOUSA_ COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com Correspondent Name: **Corporation Service Company** Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 459293-5 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson Signature: /jep/ Date: 07/27/2010 Total Attachments: 5 source=7-27-10 DB-InfoUSA 3-TM#page1.tif source=7-27-10 DB-InfoUSA 3-TM#page2.tif source=7-27-10 DB-InfoUSA 3-TM#page3.tif

source=7-27-10 DB-InfoUSA 3-TM#page4.tif source=7-27-10 DB-InfoUSA 3-TM#page5.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (successor-in-interest to	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (successor-in-interest to Bankers Trust Company)	Name: infoUSA Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address: 5711 5 86th Circle	
X Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Omaha	
OtherCitizenship (see guidelines) US - DE	State:NE Zip: 68127	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	O Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) 07/20/2010	General Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship US - DE Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Trademark Release & Reassignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A	See Schedule A	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? ∑ Yes Nog Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 45	
Name: <u>James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant</u> Internal Address: <u>Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City New York	8. Payment Information:	
State _{NY} Zip: ₁₀₀₀₅	-	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3345	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (212) 378-2610	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: jmurphy@cahill.com	-	
9. Signature: Signature	July 26, 2010 Date	
JAMES P. MURPHY Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Release and Reassignment, is dated as of July $\sqrt{0}$, 2010, and entered into by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (as successor-ininterest to Bankers Trust Company), ("Deutsche Bank"), in favor of INFOUSA INC. (the "Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of July 23, 1999, by the Company in favor of Bankers Trust Company, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 1999 at Reel/Frame No. 001963/0479, the Company granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of its rights, title and interest in various trademarks and applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that Deutsche Bank as successor-ininterest to the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Deutsche Bank hereby releases its security interest in all of the Company's rights, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the security interest granted by the Security Agreement, the trademark registrations and applications referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and the goodwill of the Company's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Deutsche Bank hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Company all of Deutsche Bank's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and the goodwill of the Company's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NY1:1819707.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Deutsche Bank has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

(as successor-in-interest to Bankers

Trust Company)

By:

Name: Susan LeFevre

Title: Managing Director

NY1:1819707.1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY infousa, INC.

TRADEMARK	HEG NO.	REG DATE
ABI-NETWORK	1,873,023	1-10-95
AMERICAN BIG BUSINESS	1,839,108	6-7-94
DIRECTORY		
AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT AND	2,186,442	9-1-98
DESIGN		
AMERICAN BUSINESS DIRECTORIES	1,979,086	6-11-96
AND DESIGN		
AMERICAN BUSINESS DIRECTORIES	1,999,355	9-10-96
AND DESIGN		
AMERICAN BUSINESS INFORMATION	1,891,315	4-25-95
AMERICAN BUSINESS INFORMATION	1,888,255	4-11-95
AND DESIGN		
AMERICAN BUSINESS LISTS, INC.	1,304,061	11-6-84
AMERICAN MANUFACTURERS	1,826,004	3-8-94
DIRECTORY		
AMERICAN MEDICAL INFORMATION	1,921,327	9-19-95
AMERICAN SALES LEADS	2,056,444	4-22-97
BUSINESS CREDIT USA	2,217,990	1-12-99
CD USA (AND DESIGN)	2,229,345	3-2-99
"CHAINING"	1,491,421	6-7-88
COMPILERS PLUS	1,993,354	8-13-96
COMPILERS PLUS AND DESIGN	2,047,188	3-25-97
CREDIT REFERENCE DIRECTORY	1,975,533	5-21-96
DATABASE AMERICA	1,882,436	3-7-95
DATABASE AMERICA (WM)	1,464,090	11-3-97
DATABASE AMERICA COMPANIES	1,882,438	3-7-95
AND DESIGN		
DATABASE ASIA	2,102,383	9-30-97
DATABASE CANADA	2,068,106	6-3-97
DATABASE EUROPE	2,009,201	10-15-96
DATABASE MEXICO	2,070,906	6-10-97
FAX-A-LIST	1,768,319	4-27-93
FINDUSA	2,120,452	12-9-97
INFOACCESS	2,053,936	4-22-97
INFOUSA (STYLIZED FONT)	2,147,134	8-21-96
LOOKUP USA	2,052,600	4-15-97
MAKING BUSINESS-TO-BUSINESS	1,775,437	6-8-93
MARKETING POSSIBLE		
MAP & MAIL	2,093,781	9-2-97
MAP & PHONE	2,064,197	5-20-97

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MARKETZONE	2,220,461	1-26-99
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (TELEPHONE)	1,613,215	9-11-90
NAMESCAN	1,608,464	7-31-90
PHONEDISC	1,487,452	5-10-88
REALCOUNTS	1,592,253	4-17-90
SALESLEADSUSA	2,191,644	9-22-98
THE LEAD SHEET	1,437,975	4-28-87
ZELLER LIST	2,036,276	2-4-97
ZLC DESIGN	1,998,236	9-3-96

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OWNED BY infoUSA, INC.

ENGL. AND PRADEMARK SING SEC.	SDRINGNIBER	PHING DATE
DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE PLUS AND DESIGN	75/477,349	4-30-98
INFOUSA AND DESIGN	75/153,560	8 -21 -9 6
POWERFINDER	75/510,670	8-21-98
VIDEOYELLOWPAGESUSA.COM AN INFOUSA COMPANY	75/569,587	10-12-98

RECORDED: 07/27/2010